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(l) Acquisitions of specialty metals 
and chemical warfare protective cloth-
ing when the acquisition furthers an 
agreement with a qualifying country 
(see 225.872). 

(m) Acquisitions of fibers and yarns 
that are for use in synthetic fabric or 
coated synthetic fabric (but not the 
purchase of the synthetic or coated 
synthetic fabric itself), if— 

(1) The fabric is to be used as a com-
ponent of an end product that is not a 
textile product. Examples of textile 
products, made in whole or in part of 
fabric, include— 

(i) Draperies, floor coverings, fur-
nishings, and bedding (Federal Supply 
Group 72, Household and Commercial 
Furnishings and Appliances); 

(ii) Items made in whole or in part of 
fabric in Federal Supply Group 83, Tex-
tile/leather/furs/apparel/findings/tents/
flags, or Federal Supply Group 84, 
Clothing, Individual Equipment and In-
signia; 

(iii) Upholstered seats (whether for 
household, office, or other use); and 

(iv) Parachutes (Federal Supply Class 
1670); or 

(2) The fibers and yarns are para-
aramid fibers and yarns manufactured 
in— 

(i) The Netherlands; or 
(ii) Another qualifying country (see 

225.872) if the Under Secretary of De-
fense (Acquisition, Technology, and 
Logistics) makes a determination in 
accordance with Section 807 of Public 
Law 105–261 that— 

(A) Procuring articles that contain 
only para-aramid fibers and yarns man-
ufactured from suppliers within the 
United States would result in sole 
source contracts or subcontracts for 
the supply of such para-aramid fibers 
and yarns; 

(B) Such sole source contracts or sub-
contracts would not be in the best in-
terest of the Government or consistent 
with the objectives of the Competition 
in Contracting Act (10 U.S.C. 2304); and 

(C) The qualifying country permits 
U.S. firms that manufacture para-
aramid fibers and yarns to compete 
with foreign firms for the sale of para-
aramid fibers and yarns in that coun-
try. 

[67 FR 20697, Apr. 26, 2002]

225.7002–3 Contract clauses. 

Unless an exception applies— 
(a) Use the clause at 252.225–7012, 

Preference for Certain Domestic Com-
modities, in solicitations and contracts 
exceeding the simplified acquisition 
threshold. 

(b)(1) Use the clause at 252.225–7014, 
Preference for Domestic Specialty Met-
als, in solicitations and contracts ex-
ceeding the simplified acquisition 
threshold that require delivery of an 
article containing specialty metals. 

(2) Use the clause with its Alternate 
I in solicitations and contracts exceed-
ing the simplified acquisition threshold 
requiring delivery, for one of the fol-
lowing major programs, of an article 
containing specialty metals: 

(i) Aircraft. 
(ii) Missile and space systems. 
(iii) Ships. 
(iv) Tank-automotive. 
(v) Weapons. 
(vi) Ammunition. 
(c) Use the clause at 252.225–7015, 

Preference for Domestic Hand or Meas-
uring Tools, in all solicitations and 
contracts over the simplified acquisi-
tion threshold calling for delivery of 
hand or measuring tools. 

[61 FR 50453, Sept. 26, 1996, as amended at 67 
FR 20698, Apr. 26, 2002]

225.7003 Restriction on overseas mili-
tary construction. 

For restriction on award of military 
construction contracts to be performed 
in the United States territories and 
possessions in the Pacific and on Kwaj-
alein Atoll, or in countries bordering 
the Arabian Gulf, see 236.274(a). 

[62 FR 2856, Jan. 17, 1997]

225.7004 Restriction on overseas ar-
chitect-engineer services. 

For restriction on award of architect-
engineer contracts to be performed in 
Japan, in any North Atlantic Treaty 
Organization member country, or in 
countries bordering the Arabian Gulf, 
see 236.602–70. 

[62 FR 2857, Jan. 17, 1997]
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